
IT
E
M

PA
R
T

Q
T
Y
.

D
E
SC

R
IP
T
IO

N

1/1
1/2

1
CN

-00
43
18
6

DW
G.

 N
O.

RE
V

TI
TL

E

DW
N

DA
TE

Da
te

Ec
o 

No
.

FI
RS

T 
US

E

AL
L 

AP
PR

OV
AL

S 
EL

EC
TR

ON
IC

AL
LY

 S
TO

RE
D 

IN
SI

DE
 W

IN
DC

HI
LL

EV
 C

OO
LI

NG
 S

YS
TE

M
 D

2.3
L 

G1
6

0K
68
42

E
PR

OT
EC

TO
R 

2.3
L

GR
OU

P 
D

SH
EE

T 
1 O

F 
1

SJ
B

1/6
/14

1
02
20
97

4
W

AS
HE

R 
LO

CK
 M

6-
1/4

2
08
61
33
B

4
CL

AM
P 

HI
 T

OR
QU

E 
1.2

5 -
 2.

12
5

3
0K

23
03

1
GU

AR
D 

FA
N 

RH
 D

2.3
L 

G1
6

4
0F
95
04

1
GR

OM
ME

T 
5/8

"X
 1 

1/8
"X

 5/
16

"
5

03
66
54

1
GR

OM
ME

T 
1-

3/4
 X

 1/
16

 X
 1-

1/2
6

02
74
82

6
W

AS
HE

R 
LO

CK
 E

XT
 5/

16
 S

TL
7

0E
41
62

1
CA

P 
RA

DI
AT

OR
 20

 P
SI

8
04
80
31
C

2
CL

AM
P 

HO
SE

 B
AN

D 
.50

9
0K

22
26

1
HO

SE
 U

PP
ER

 R
AD

IA
TO

R 
D2

_3
L 

G1
6

10
04
57
71

6
NU

T 
HE

X 
M8

-1
.25

 G
8 C

LE
AR

 Z
IN

C
11

02
21
29

6
W

AS
HE

R 
LO

CK
 M

8-
5/1

6
12

03
92
53

6
SC

RE
W

 H
HC

 M
8-

1.2
5 X

 20
 C

8.8
13

0C
24
54
A

36
SC

RE
W

 H
W

HT
 M

6-
1 X

 12
 N

 W
A 

Z/
JS

14
0K

55
88

1
BL

OC
K 

OF
F,

 R
AD

IA
TO

R 
2.3

L
15

0C
85
66

4
SC

RE
W

 H
HF

C 
M6

-1
.0 

X 
20

 G
8.8

16
05
22
50

4
TA

PE
 F

OA
M 

1X
1 (

83
“L

G)
17

07
67
49

1
TA

NK
 C

OO
LA

NT
 R

EC
OV

ER
Y

18
0K

68
43

1
VE

NT
UR

I D
2.3

L
19

0K
22
25

1
HO

SE
 L

OW
ER

 R
AD

IA
TO

R 
D2

_3
L 

G1
6

20
0K

68
44

1
SU

PP
OR

T 
RA

DI
AT

OR
 L

H 
SI

DE
 D

2.3
L

21
0K

23
02

1
GU

AR
D 

FA
N 

LH
 D

2.3
L 

G1
6

22
0H

18
27

1
PR

OB
E 

CO
OL

AN
T 

LE
VE

L 
3/8

-1
8N

PT
F

23
0K

68
45

1
SU

PP
OR

T 
RA

DI
AT

OR
 R

H 
SI

DE
 D

2.3
L

24
02
90
32

1
HO

SE
 9/

32
 ID

 (4
7”

LG
)

25
08
07
12

1
BR

KT
 C

OO
LA

NT
 R

EC
OV

ER
Y 

TA
NK

26
02
24
73

4
W

AS
HE

R 
FL

AT
 1/

4-
M6

 Z
IN

C
27

08
21
21
A

2
CL

IP
-J

 V
IN

YL
 C

OA
T 

.37
5 I

D
28

0E
98
37
C

1
RA

DI
AT

OR
 2.

4L
 G

2
A0

00
12
31
26
3

1
RA

DI
AT

OR
 2.

4L
 G

2
29

06
58
52

1
SP

RI
NG

 C
LI

P 
HO

LD
ER

 .3
7-

.62
30

04
57
64

1
SC

RE
W

 H
HT

T 
M4

-0
.7 

X 
8 Z

P
31

0C
76
49

1
CL

AM
P 

HO
SE

 .3
8-

.87
32

06
98
60
C

1
HO

SE
 O

IL
 D

RA
IN

 A
SS

Y 
21

"
33

0K
80
77

2
BL

OC
K 

OF
F,

 R
AD

IA
TO

R 
SI

DE
 D

2.3
L

34
0E

59
68

1
GA

SK
ET

, E
XT

RU
DE

D 
TR

IM
 (6

0.7
5”

LG
)

35
0K

83
27

1
BL

OC
K 

OF
F,

LO
W

ER
 R

AD
IA

TO
R 

D2
.3L

36
08
99
61

1
FO

AM
 S

TR
IP

 3/
4"

W
ID

E 
X 

3/1
6"

TH
K 

(6
.33

” L
G)

Pa
ge

 1 
of

 2 
Re

vis
io

n 
: C

N-
00

43
18

6-
E

Da
te

 : 
1/1

1/2
1

Ex
pl

od
ed

 V
iew

 : 
EV

 C
OO

LI
NG

 S
YS

TE
M 

D2
.3L

 G
16

Dr
aw

in
g 

No
. :

 0K
68

42

G
R

O
U

P 
D

17
25

18

20

23

14

3

21

28

13 13

11
128

2

2
6

13

27
13

13

26
1

15

4

7

22

9 2

19
2

10

5

13
8

T0
 "A

"

29
30

31
32

24

1616

"A
"

27
13

RO
UT

ED
 T

HR
U

I/N
 27

 L
OC

AT
IO

N
"B

" A
ND

 "C
".

C
B

13

33

33

34

34

13

3536

36



EXPLODEDVIEW: EV COOLING SYSTEM D2.3L G16 

DRAWING#: 0K6842  GROUP D   
 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0043186  Page 2 of 2 

DATE: 1/15/2021 

 1 022097 4 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4 
 2 086133B 4 CLAMP HI TORQUE 1.25 - 2.125 
 3 0K2303 1 GUARD FAN RH D2.3L G16 
 4 0F9504 1 GROMMET 5/8"X 1 1/8"X 5/16" 
 5 036654 1 GROMMET 1-3/4 X 1/16 X 1-1/2 
 6 027482 6 WASHER LOCK EXT 5/16 STL 
 7 0E4162 1 CAP RADIATOR 20 PSI 
 8 048031C 2 CLAMP HOSE BAND .50 
 9 0K2226 1 HOSE UPPER RADIATOR D2_3L G16 
 10 045771 6 NUT HEX M8-1.25 G8 CLEAR ZINC 
 11 022129 6 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 12 039253 6 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 20 C8.8 
 13 0C2454A 36 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 12 N WA Z/JS 
 14 0K5588 1 BLOCK OFF, RADIATOR 2.3L 
 15 0C8566 4 SCREW HHFC M6-1.0 X 20 G8.8 
 16 052250 4 TAPE FOAM 1X1 (83“LG) 
 17 076749 1 TANK COOLANT RECOVERY 
 18 0K6843 1 VENTURI D2.3L 
 19 0K2225 1 HOSE LOWER RADIATOR D2_3L G16 
 20 0K6844 1 SUPPORT RADIATOR LH SIDE D2.3L 
 21 0K2302 1 GUARD FAN LH D2.3L G16 
 22 0H1827 1 PROBE COOLANT LEVEL 3/8-18NPTF 
 23 0K6845 1 SUPPORT RADIATOR RH SIDE D2.3L 
 24 029032 1 HOSE 9/32 ID (47”LG) 
 25 080712 1 BRKT COOLANT RECOVERY TANK 
 26 022473 4 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC 
 27 082121A 2 CLIP-J VINYL COAT .375 ID 
 28 0E9837C 1 RADIATOR 2.4L G2 
  A0001231263 1 RADIATOR 2.4L G2 
 29 065852 1 SPRING CLIP HOLDER .37-.62 
 30 045764 1 SCREW HHTT M4-0.7 X 8 ZP 
 31 0C7649 1 CLAMP HOSE .38-.87 
 32 069860C 1 HOSE OIL DRAIN ASSY 21" 
 33 0K8077 2 BLOCK OFF, RADIATOR SIDE D2.3L 
 34 0E5968 1 GASKET, EXTRUDED TRIM (60.75”LG) 
 35 0K8327 1 BLOCK OFF,LOWER RADIATOR D2.3L 
 36 089961 1 FOAM STRIP 3/4"WIDE X 3/16"THK (6.33” LG) 


